Description
The 3M™ Scott Safety ProPak-f is a Type 2 open circuit, self-
contained, compressed air breathing apparatus. It consists of
a back plate, padded carrying harness and pneumatic system,
containing a cylinder connector, reducer, pressure gauge,
whistle and demand valve.
The ProPak-f can be configured in a number of different ways
with various size single cylinders. There are also a range of

exclude or restrict 3M’s liability for death or personal injury
arising from its negligence.
Ordering Information
3M Code Model# Description
XP100142189 2027182 SCBA Propak-F T2
XP100142205 2027184 SCBA Propak-F-SDC T2
AT010700105 1118245RAV Cylinder 6.8L 300 Bar
Carbon Fibre RAV
AT010660218 1127413RAV Cylinder 9L 300 Bar Carbon
Fibre RAV
AT010645821 2014810 SCBA Moulded Carry Case
XP100544202 013190 Promask PP Left Quick Fit
Full Face Mask
XP100547379 013192 Promask PP REQF LQF
XP100149945 2032231 Promask PP LQF HC EPIC 3
M L Rubber Head Harness
XP100548815 2032232 Promask PP LQF HC EPIC 3
S Rubber Head Harness
XP100215068 5013166 Promask PP LQF RAS ML
HC Std
XP100095122 2001703 Blank Plug REQF
XP100546108 012692 Rubber Head Harness (2)
XP100547270  012775 Webbing Head Harness
Promask Suit M98
XP100071271 1071671 Vision 3 LQF Facemask Std
Harness
XP100095239 2001746 Vision 3 LEQF RAS M L Full
Face Mask RDIN
XP100106671 2008699 Vision 3 LQF REQF
Facemask
XP100149911 2032227 Vision PP LQF HC EPIC 3 M
L Rubber Head Harness
XP100149929 2032228 Vision PP LQF HC EPIC 3 S
Rubber Head Harness
XP100065943 1033400 Vision 3 NET Head Harness
XP100095122 2001703 Blank Plug REQF
3M Australia Pty Ltd
Personal Safety Division
Bldg A, 1 Rivett Road